
Buena Vista (1-11) -vs- Beloit (1-11)
3/13/2026 at Winter Haven, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kali Irlmeier (1-1)
Loss: Zoey Buchholtz (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Buena Vista 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 2
Beloit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

Buena Vista 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddy Raveling ss 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jaylynn Craun c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jillian Garcia dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kali Irlmeier p 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jordan Fabirkiewicz 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zoey Thayer rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Karlee Noe cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ella Brown 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
    Keirsten Trayte pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hanna Merron 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Avery France lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 4 2 7

2B: Maddy Raveling (1); Zoey Thayer (1)
SH: Jordan Fabirkiewicz (1)
CS: Maddy Raveling (1)
E: Maddy Raveling (1); Jordan Fabirkiewicz (1)

Beloit 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaylee Witte dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
G Calderon ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Brinley Richards ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Allie Gustafson 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Qitarra Olson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kiley Hansen 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Overocker 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kaitlyn Nicholson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jaimie Weidner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avary Briggs cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jessalyn Coppe lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ava Wiegel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Allison Olson c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lizzie Paschal pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Weisman rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zoey Buchholtz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Samantha Friedrichsohn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 2 5 7

2B: Allison Olson (1)
SH: Rachel Overocker (1); Sydney Weisman (1)
SB: Qitarra Olson (1); Avary Briggs (1)
E: Kiley Hansen (1); Kaitlyn Nicholson (1)

Buena Vista IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kali Irlmeier (W, 1-1) 7.0 4 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 24 28 6 9 85
Totals 4 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 24 28 6 9 85

Beloit IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zoey Buchholtz (L, 0-2) 6.0 5 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 23 28 12 3 100
Samantha Friedrichsohn 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 5
Totals 5 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 25 30 14 3 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Buena Vista - Top of 1st BUE BEL
Maddy Raveling walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
Maddy Raveling out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Jaylynn Craun struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Jillian Garcia popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0

Beloit - Bottom of 1st BUE BEL
Kaylee Witte popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
G Calderon singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BK). 0 0
Allie Gustafson grounded out to ss (0-0); G Calderon advanced to third. 0 0
Rachel Overocker struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0

Buena Vista - Top of 2nd BUE BEL
Kali Irlmeier reached first on a throwing error by 2b (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Jordan Fabirkiewicz out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (3-1 BKBB); Kali Irlmeier advanced to second. 0 0
Zoey Thayer doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Kali Irlmeier scored, unearned. 1 0
Karlee Noe popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 0
Ella Brown walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 0
Hanna Merron fouled out to ss (2-2 BKFBF). 1 0

Beloit - Bottom of 2nd BUE BEL
Kaitlyn Nicholson grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Avary Briggs flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Jessalyn Coppe grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 1 0

Buena Vista - Top of 3rd BUE BEL
Maddy Raveling popped up to 2b (3-2 BBFBK). 1 0
Jaylynn Craun flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Jillian Garcia lined out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Beloit - Bottom of 3rd BUE BEL
Allison Olson reached first on an error by ss (1-1 KB). 1 0
Sydney Weisman out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Allison Olson advanced to third on a throwing error
by 2b. 1 0
Kaylee Witte flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 1 0
G Calderon out on batter's interference (1-1 BS). 1 0

Buena Vista - Top of 4th BUE BEL
Kali Irlmeier walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Jordan Fabirkiewicz popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 1 0
Zoey Thayer singled up the middle (0-1 F); Kali Irlmeier advanced to second. 1 0
Karlee Noe popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Ella Brown flied out to lf (3-2 BSBFFB). 1 0

Beloit - Bottom of 4th BUE BEL
Allie Gustafson walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 1 0
Qitarra Olson pinch ran for Allie Gustafson. 1 0
Rachel Overocker out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Qitarra Olson advanced to second. 1 0
Qitarra Olson stole third. 1 0
Kaitlyn Nicholson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 0



Avary Briggs grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Buena Vista - Top of 5th BUE BEL
Allie Gustafson to 3b for Qitarra Olson. 1 0
Hanna Merron struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 1 0
Maddy Raveling doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Jaylynn Craun popped up to ss (2-2 BKBK). 1 0
Jillian Garcia out at first p to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0

Beloit - Bottom of 5th BUE BEL
Jessalyn Coppe struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Allison Olson doubled to left center (0-1 K). 1 0
Lizzie Paschal pinch ran for Allison Olson. 1 0
Sydney Weisman lined out to p (0-0). 1 0
Kaylee Witte singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BFB); Lizzie Paschal advanced to
third. 1 0
Brinley Richards pinch hit for G Calderon. 1 0
Brinley Richards struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 0

Buena Vista - Top of 6th BUE BEL
G Calderon to ss for Brinley Richards. 1 0
Allison Olson to c for Lizzie Paschal. 1 0
Kali Irlmeier popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Jordan Fabirkiewicz grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Zoey Thayer flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Beloit - Bottom of 6th BUE BEL
Allie Gustafson singled through the right side (2-1 BSB). 1 0
Kiley Hansen pinch ran for Allie Gustafson. 1 0
Rachel Overocker grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Kiley Hansen advanced to second. 1 0
Jaimie Weidner pinch hit for Kaitlyn Nicholson. 1 0
Jaimie Weidner grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS); Kiley Hansen advanced to third. 1 0
Avary Briggs walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Ava Wiegel pinch hit for Jessalyn Coppe. 1 0
Avary Briggs stole second. 1 0
Ava Wiegel struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 0

Buena Vista - Top of 7th BUE BEL
Kiley Hansen to 3b. 1 0
Kaitlyn Nicholson to 2b for Jaimie Weidner. 1 0
Jessalyn Coppe to lf for Ava Wiegel. 1 0
Karlee Noe singled down the lf line (0-2 KK). 1 0
Ella Brown walked (3-2 KBBFBFB); Karlee Noe advanced to second. 1 0
Keirsten Trayte pinch ran for Ella Brown. 1 0
Hanna Merron reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Keirsten Trayte advanced to second; Karlee Noe
advanced to third on an error by 3b. 1 0
Maddy Raveling singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Hanna Merron advanced to second; Keirsten Trayte
advanced to third; Karlee Noe scored, unearned. 2 0
Samantha Friedrichsohn to p for Zoey Buchholtz. 2 0
Jaylynn Craun fouled out to c (1-1 KB). 2 0
Jillian Garcia flied out to cf (1-0 B); Keirsten Trayte out at home cf to lf to ss to 3b. 2 0

Beloit - Bottom of 7th BUE BEL
Ella Brown to 1b for Keirsten Trayte. 2 0
Allison Olson grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0



Sydney Weisman fouled out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Kaylee Witte flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


